Title

Refuse (not recyclable)
Refuse (not recyclable)
Cardboard recycling
Cardboard recycling
Plastic recycling
Plastic recycling
Garden Waste
Sanitary Waste
Sanitary Waste

Litter bins and dog waste bins

Updated: May 2025

07899 888530 — clerk@bracebridgeheath-pc.gov.uk

BRACEBRIDGE HEATH PARISH COUNCIL

The Heath: Village Hall & Library, Red Hall Lane, Bracebridge Heath, LN4 2LB

Site collected from

Pavilion

The Heath: Village hall and Library
Pavilion

The Heath: Village hall and Library
Pavilion

The Heath: Village hall and Library
The Heath: Village hall and Library
The Heath: Village hall and Library
Pavilion

Various (throughout village)

Frequency
Every 2 weeks
Every 2 weeks
Once per month
Once per month
Once per month
Once per month
Every 2 weeks
Once per month
Once per month
Once per week

Contractor

North Kesteven District Council
North Kesteven District Council
North Kesteven District Council
North Kesteven District Council
North Kesteven District Council
North Kesteven District Council
North Kesteven District Council

Mayflower Washroom Solutions
Mayflower Washroom Solutions

North Kesteven District Council

Annual charge
£180.70
£27.30
22.75
22.75
22.75
22.75
£47.00
£140.40
£93.60
No charge




