BRACEBRIDGE HEATH PARISH COUNCIL

The Heath: Village Hall & Library, Red Hall Lane, Bracebridge Heath, LN4 2LB 07899 888530 – clerk@bracebridgeheath-pc.gov.uk

Title	Site collected from	Frequency	Contractor	Annual charge
Refuse (not recyclable)	Pavilion	Every 2 weeks	North Kesteven District Council	£180.70
Refuse (not recyclable)	The Heath: Village hall and Library	Every 2 weeks	North Kesteven District Council	£27.30
Cardboard recycling	Pavilion	Once per month	North Kesteven District Council	22.75
Cardboard recycling	The Heath: Village hall and Library	Once per month	North Kesteven District Council	22.75
Plastic recycling	Pavilion	Once per month	North Kesteven District Council	22.75
Plastic recycling	The Heath: Village hall and Library	Once per month	North Kesteven District Council	22.75
Garden Waste	The Heath: Village hall and Library	Every 2 weeks	North Kesteven District Council	£47.00
Sanitary Waste	The Heath: Village hall and Library	Once per month	Mayflower Washroom Solutions	£140.40
Sanitary Waste	Pavilion	Once per month	Mayflower Washroom Solutions	£93.60
Litter bins and dog waste bins	Various (throughout village)	Once per week	North Kesteven District Council	No charge

Updated: May 2025